TUV Rheinland (Guangdong) Ltd. No.199 Kezhu Road, Guangzhou Science City, Guangzhou 510663, Guangdong Province P.R. China
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.: CN24LPG8 001
Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
170359239

Technical Specification Value
Kind of Equipment LCD Monitor
Type Designation
55BDL6052H, 55BDL6052H/05, 55BDL6052H/12,
55BDL6052H/** (*=0-9 or A-Z)
FCC ID 2BH28-55BDL6052H
Operating Temperature Range -20ºC to +45ºC
Operating Voltage AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz
Testing Voltage AC 230V, 50Hz
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n
Operating Frequency 2412 - 2462 MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
2422 - 2452 MHz for 802.11n(HT40)
Type of Modulation 802.11b: CCK, DQPSK, DBPSK
802.11g/n : BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM
Data Rate 1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0~MCS 7 for 802.11n(HT20/40)
(All data rates considered, only the Worst-cases reported)
Channel Number 11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
7 channels for 802.11n(HT40)
Channel Separation 5 MHz
Antenna Type External Antenna
Number of Antenna: 1
Gain 1.96 dBi Max (As detailed in Antenna spec)
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
CN24LPG8 001
Seite 10 von 23
Page 10 of 23
Table 3: RF Channel and Frequency of Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n
RF Channel
802.11 b/g/n(HT20) 802.11 n(HT40)
Frequency (MHz) Frequency (MHz)
01 2412 /
02 2417 /
03 2422 2422
04 2427 2427
05 2432 2432
06 2437 2437
07 2442 2442
08 2447 2447
09 2452 2452
10 2457
11 2462
Test frequencies are lowest channel: 2412 MHz, middle channel: 2437 MHz and highest channel: 2462
MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
Test frequencies are lowest channel: 2422 MHz, middle channel: 2437 MHz and highest channel: 2452
MHz for 802.11n(HT40)
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n wireless transmitting mode
1. Low channel
2. Middle channel
3. High channel
B. On, Wi-Fi connecting mode
C. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - Operation Description
- Block Diagram - Photo Document
- FCC Label and Location Info - Schematics
- Model Difference Letter - User Manual
/
/
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
CN24LPG8 001
Seite 11 von 23